

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

12

RO/BKU/505/2021

13.11.2021

Notice

In pursuance of the Order No. 3361-F(P2), dated, the 1st December, 2020 of Finance Department (Audit Branch), Govt. of West Bengal, this is to notify that the University will remain closed on 15.11.2021 on account of the Birth Anniversary of Birsa Munda.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy to:

- 1. All the Officers, Bankura University
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the Academic Departments, Bankura University
- 3. The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload this notification on the University website
- 4. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. Guard File

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University